

101978163

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Form **PTO-1595** U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: BENOIT MACHINE, LLC BENOIT MACHINE, INC. Internal Address: POST OFFICE BOX 1419 HOUMA, LOUISIANA 70361 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: POST OFFICE BOX 1419 Change of Name Security Agreement Other____ City: HOUMA State: LA Zip: 70361 12/31/2001 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/5/2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09-985,569 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ RAY P. ROBICHAUX Name: ✓ Enclosed POST OFFICE BOX 1419 Internal Address:___ Authorized to be charged to deposit account HOUMA, LOUISIANA 70361 8. Deposit account number: POST OFFICE BOX 1419 Street Address: ____State: LA Zip: 70361 City: HOUMA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Colnehay Dec. 21 2011 RAY P. ROBICHAUX Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Eox Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/08/2002 ANNED1 00000007 09985569

40.00 DP

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012548 FRAME: 0480

CHANGE OF NAME OF REGISTRATION BY MERGER

WHEREAS, Benoit Machine, Inc., with an address of Post Office Box 1419, Houma, Louisiana 70361, has filed Patent Application No. 09-985,569 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2001;

WHEREAS, effective December 31, 2001, Benoit Machine, Inc. was merged with and into Benoit Machine, L.L.C., with Benoit Machine, L.L.C. being the surviving entity, to accomplish a mere change in form of doing business;

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the merger, Benoit Machine, Inc. has transferred by operation of law to Benoit Machine, L.L.C. all right, title and interest in and to Patent Application No. 09-985,569.

Signed this 2/3 day of December, 2001.

BENOIT MACHINE, INC.

MAURICE G. BENOIT. Presiden

H:\DOCS\B\BENOI\00008\Documents\01|18kah003.wpd

RECORDED: 01/24/2002

PATENT REEL: 012548 FRAME: 0481